
 

Hearings that took place during 2024  

  
Articles Forwarded for 

Hearing 
Articles Found by Hearing Panel to 

Have Been Violated  
Discipline Imposed 

1 Article 1 Violation 
Continuing 

Education, Fine and 
Letter of Reprimand 

2 Articles 1 & 2 No Violation N/A 

3 Article 16 No Violation N/A 

4 Article 3 Violation 
Continuing 

Education, Fine and 
Letter of Reprimand 

5 Articles 1, 2 & 9 No Violation N/A 

6 Article 1 Violation 
Continuing 

Education and 
Letter of Reprimand 

7 Articles 1 & 16 
Violation Article 16  

No Violation Article 1 
Letter of Warning 

8 Article 15 Violation 
Continuing 

Education, Fine and 
Letter of Reprimand 

9 Articles 1, 2 & 9 No Violation N/A 

10 Articles 1 & 9 No Violation N/A 

11 
Articles 1, 2, 4, 9, 11 & 

12 
Violation Articles 2, 4, 9, & 11  

No Violation Article 12 
No Discipline 

Imposed 

12 Articles 1, 9, 11 & 13 
Violation Article 9 

No Violation Articles 1, 11 & 12 
Continuing 
Education 

13 Article 1 No Violation N/A 

14 Article 3 Violation 
Continuing 
Education 

15 
Articles 1, 11, 12, 14 & 

16 
(multiple Respondents) 

Respondent 1: Violation Articles 1, 11 
& 12 

Respondent 2: No Violation 

Respondent 1: 
Continuing 

Education, Fine and 
Membership 
Suspension 

Respondent 2: N/A 

16 Article 16 Violation 
Continuing 
Education 

17 Articles 1, 2 & 12 No Violation N/A 



 

Hearings that took place during 2024 

 
Articles Forwarded for 

Hearing 
Articles Found by Hearing Panel to 

Have Been Violated  
Discipline Imposed 

18 
Articles 1, 2, 9, 11, 12 & 

16 
No Violation N/A 

19 Article 15 Violation 
Continuing 

Education and 
Letter of Reprimand 

20 Articles 1 & 8 Violation 
Continuing 

Education and 
Letter of Reprimand 

21 Articles 1, 2, 3 & 15 No Violation N/A 

22 Article 1  Violation  Letter of Reprimand  

23 Article 1  Violation  

Fine, Letter of 
Reprimand and 

Membership 
Suspension 

24 Articles 1, 2 & 12  No Violation  N/A  

 

 

 

 


